

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2025**

Shree Vijay Chimanlal Modi  
(HUF) through its Karta  
Vijay Chimanlal Modi & Ors.  
V/s  
M/s Structure Associate & Ors.

...Applicants.

...Respondents.

Mr. Rohan Sawant with Mr. Mukesh Gupta i/b M/s. Solicis Lex, Advocates  
for the Applicant.

Mr. Akshay Kamble with Ms. Trupti Poojari i/b Vivaka Partners, Advocates  
for Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Parties jointly request for an adjournment as settlements talks are in progress.
2. List the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

**[ GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J. ]**