

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2025

Shree Vijay Chimanlal Modi HUF

Karta Vijay Chimanlal Modi & Ors.

... **Applicants**

Versus

M/s. Structure Associate & Ors.

... **Respondents**

Adv. Asmita Yadav i/b Solicis Lex for Applicants.

Adv. Akshay Kamble i/b Vivaka for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 16 JUNE, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for both parties submit that they are exploring the possibility of settlement.

2. At the request of the learned counsels, stand over to **24 July, 2026**.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]